OP \$40.00 86253360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Microsoft Corporation		10/01/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Six Interactive Entertainment Limited		
Street Address:	25 Carisbrooke Road		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	E17 7EE		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: ENGLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86253360	EDEN FALLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041827-4263.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Halski
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Halski/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Red Six Interactive Entertainment Ltd Assignment#page1.tif source=Red Six Interactive Entertainment Ltd Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 1st day of October, 2015, by and between Microsoft Corporation, a Washington corporation with an address of One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and Red Six Interactive Entertainment Limited, a company registered in England and Wales with company number 09433739 and its registered office at 25 Carisbrooke Road, London, E17 7EE, United Kingdom ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to sell, transfer and assign, and the Assignee wishes to purchase and assume, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for US \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby severally acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- The Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including all registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. The Assignor further grants to the Assignee the right to recover damages and all other relief for all infringements of the Trademarks that have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which, taken together, will constitute one and the same document. Signature pages delivered by facsimile, electronic mail or other means of electronic transmission will be treated as originals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have ex	ecute	ed this Assignment as of the date first above written.
SIGNED by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of MICROSOFT CORPORATION)	Signature SCH UNE MAN)
		Name
SIGNED by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of RED SIX INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED))	Signature
	,	Name J. L. VEWABLES

Schedule A

Country	Mark	Class	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
United States	EDEN FALLS	09, 41	86253360	,	Allowed
Brazil	EDEN FALLS	09	907580980		Published
Brazil	EDEN FALLS	41	907581072		Published
Canada	EDEN FALLS	09, 41	1672968		Allowed
Taiwan	EDEN FALLS	09, 41	103021339	1686089	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 11/25/2015